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Confirmed school dates for school year 2023/2024  
 
 

Tuesday, 5th   September 2023 School opens to children 

Thursday, 26th October 2023 School closes for half term 

Monday, 6th November 2023 School re-opens 

Thursday, 21st December 2023 School closes for Christmas 

  

Monday, 8th January 2024 School re-opens 

Friday, 9th February 2024 School closes for half term 

Monday, 19th February 2024 School re-opens 

Friday, 22nd March 2024 School closes for Easter 

  

Monday, 8th April 2024 School re-opens 

Friday, 24th   May 2024 School closes 

Monday, 3rd June 2024 School re-opens 

Friday,19th July 2024 School closes for Summer 

Inset Days              Monday, 4th September 2023 
                                Friday, 27th October 2023 
                                Friday, 22nd December 2023 
                                Thursday, 2nd May 2024– pending elections 
                                Monday 6th May – May Day Bank Holiday  
                                Monday, 22nd July 2024 
                                 
                                 
                                  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

The Designated Senior lead for Safeguarding and Child Protection is the Headteacher, Phillip Barnett, 
supported by the Deputy Headteacher, Alison Gascoyne, and Family support worker Kerry Dyas.  
Social Care Direct 0345 8503 503    social_care_direct@wakefield.gov.uk 

http://www.purstoninfants.co.uk/

